Commission européenne/Europese Commissie, 1049 Bruxelles/Brussel, BELGIQUE/BELGIË - Tel. +32 22991111
EVALUATION AND FITNESS CHECK (FC) ROADMAP
TITLE OF THE
EVALUATION/FC
REFIT - Legal Migration Fitness Check
LEAD DG –
RESPONSIBLE UNIT
DG HOME.B.1 DATE OF  THIS

Directives). The nature and depth of the assessment will, however, differ depending on the period during
which each legal instrument has been effectively implemented, as further explained below.
The Fitness Check will also contribute to fulfilling the legal obligations of the above-mentioned
Directives to review their functioning (see notably Article 19 of Directive 2003/86/EC, Article 24 of
Directive 2003/109/EC, Article 21 of Directive 2009/50/EC, Article 15(1) of Directive 2011/98/EU,
Article 27 of Directive 2014/36/EU and Article 25 of Directive 2014/66/EU).
4 See the Impact Assessment carried out in the context of the Blue Card review (SWD(2016)193/94  of 7.6.2016):
package/docs/20160607/directive_conditions_entry_residence_third-
country_nationals_highly_skilled_employment_impact_assessment_part_1_en.pdf.
5 See the Action Plan on the integration of third country nationals (COM(2016) 377 final, 7.6.2016) and the New Skills Agenda
for Europe COM(2016)381.
6 Regulatory Fitness and Performance (REFIT): Results and Next Steps COM(2013) 685 final,2.10.2013, p. 13 of the  Annex.
7 COM(2015)368 final, of 18.6.2015, with accompanying SWD(2014)192. Staff Working Document accompanying the
Communication on "Regulatory Fitness and Performance Programme (REFIT): State of Play and Outlook"
8 Council Directive 2009/50/EC of 25 May 2009 on the conditions of entry and residence of third-country nationals for the
purposes of highly qualified employment (“EU Blue Card”) OJ L 155, 18.6.2009, p.17.
9 Council Directive 2003/109/EC of 25 November 2003 concerning the status of third-country nationals who are long-term
residents, OJ L16, 23.1.2014, p.44.  Revised to extend the scope to include beneficiaries of international protection by Directive
2011/51/EU, OJ L 132, 1. 9.5.2011, p.1.
10 Directive 2011/98/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 13 December 2011 on a single application procedure
for a single permit for third-country nationals to reside and work in the territory of a Member State and on a common set of
rights for third-country workers legally residing in a Member State (Single Permit).
11
  SWD(2015) 110 final of 19.5.2015
12
 See footnote 1
13 Council Directive 2003/86/EC of 22 September 2003 on the right to family reunification, OJ L 251, 3.10.2003, p. 12.
14 Directive 2014/36/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the conditions of entry and stay
of third-country nationals for the purpose of employment as seasonal workers. OJ L94, 28.3.2014, p.375.
15 Directive 2014/66/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 May 2014 on the conditions of entry and
residence of third-country nationals in the framework of an intra- corporate transfer. OJ L 156, 27.5.2014, p.1.
16 Council Directive 2004/114/EC of 13 December 2004 on the conditions of admission of third-country nationals for the
purposes of studies, pupil exchange, unremunerated training or voluntary service   OJL375, 23.12.2004, p.12
17 Council Directive 2005/71/EC of 12 October 2005 on a specific procedure for admitting third-country nationals for the
purposes of scientific research. OJ L289, 3.11.2005, p.15
18 Directive (EU) 2016/801 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 May 2016 on the conditions of entry and
residence of third-country nationals for the purpose of research, studies, training, voluntary service, pupil exchange schemes or
educational projects and au pairing (recast). OJ L 132, 21.5.2016, p.21.